TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM484922

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/20/2017
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900456953

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Doppler Labs, Inc.		03/07/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dolby Laboratories Licensing Corporation
Street Address:	1275 Market Street
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	87086822	EVERYTHING ELSE IS JUST A HEADPHONE		
Serial Number:	87086808	EVERYTHING ELSE IS JUST A HEADPHONE		
Serial Number:	87599494	POWERFUL HEARING		
Serial Number:	87599489	POWERFUL HEARING		
Serial Number:	87599485	DUB BUDS		
Serial Number:	87599478	DUB BUDS		
Serial Number:	87097962	HERE ONE		
Serial Number:	86981998	HERE BUDS		
Serial Number:	86947764	HERE ONE		
Serial Number:	86642445	HERE ACTIVE LISTENING		
Serial Number:	86642440	HERE ACTIVE LISTENING		
Serial Number:	86605786			
Serial Number:	86336584	GO LOUDER LONGER		
Serial Number:	86336580	GO LOUDER LONGER		
Serial Number:	86158308	DOPPLER LABS		
Serial Number:	86158295	DOPPLER LABS		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006405 FRAME: 0739

900461233

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4155760300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4155760200

Email: vcordial@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Margaret C. McHugh

Address Line 1: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, Suite 1900
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	077211-1076412
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vivian Cordial
SIGNATURE:	/Vivian Cordial/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2018

Total Attachments: 11

source=Doppler-Worldwide Trademark Assignment_executed#page1.tif source=Doppler-Worldwide Trademark Assignment_executed#page2.tif source=Doppler-Worldwide Trademark Assignment_executed#page3.tif source=Doppler-Worldwide Trademark Assignment_executed#page4.tif source=Doppler-Worldwide Trademark Assignment_executed#page5.tif source=Doppler-Worldwide Trademark Assignment_executed#page6.tif source=Doppler-Worldwide Trademark Assignment_executed#page7.tif source=Doppler-Worldwide Trademark Assignment_executed#page8.tif source=Doppler-Worldwide Trademark Assignment_executed#page9.tif source=Doppler-Worldwide Trademark Assignment_executed#page10.tif source=Doppler-Worldwide Trademark Assignment_executed#page11.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>") from Doppler Labs, Inc., a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>") to Dolby Laboratories Licensing Corporation, a New York corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>"), is effective as of December 20, 2017.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated of even date herewith (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which, among other things, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee the Assigned Trademarks (as defined below).

- 1. <u>Assigned Trademarks</u>. The term "<u>Assigned Trademarks</u>" means the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.
- 2. <u>Assignment</u>. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business appurtenant thereto, all registrations and applications (including intent-to-use applications) for the Assigned Trademarks in all countries throughout the world, all income, royalties, damages and payments in respect of the Assigned Trademarks, and all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringement of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds or other remedies relating to those infringements.
- 3. <u>Representations and Warranties</u>. Seller represents and warrants that, as of the date hereof, (i) Assignor is the owner of the Assigned Trademarks; (ii) Assignor has the power and authority to execute this Trademark Assignment; (iii) Assignor has not entered into any agreement that conflicts with the terms of this Trademark Assignment; and (iv) Assignor shall not register any trademarks that are substantially similar or confusingly similar to any of the Assigned Trademarks.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor agrees to execute such further assignments and documents and to do such other acts as may be necessary or reasonably desirable to vest all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks throughout the world in Assignee or as may be necessary or reasonably desirable to obtain, renew, or issue the Assigned Trademarks, including instructing the registrar for the Assigned Trademarks to transfer the Assigned Trademarks to Assignee. In the event that a trademark registrar does not accept or recognize this Trademark Assignment, Assignor hereby agrees that this document shall constitute a request by Assignor to the registrar to transfer the registration of the Assigned Trademarks to Assignee.
- 5. Governing Law. This Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to principles of conflicts of laws that would require the application of the laws of any other jurisdiction. Any action or proceeding arising out of this Trademark Assignment shall be brought and maintained exclusively in the courts of the State of California located in the City of San Francisco or in the United States District Court for the Northern District of California. The parties irrevocably submit to the jurisdiction of the courts of the State of California located in the City of San

1

Francisco and the United States District Court for the Northern District of California and appellate courts from any thereof for the purpose of any action or proceeding based hereon or arising out of this Trademark Assignment and irrevocably agrees to be bound by any judgment rendered thereby in connection with such action or proceedings.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by its duly authorized officer

Dopp	der Labs, Inc. (<u>"Assignor</u> ")
By:	m4
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	: NOOK-Kraft
	OEO
Dolb	y Laboratories Licensing Corporation ("Assignee")
By:	
Name	3 ³
Title	
ACKN	OWLEDGMENT
State of Wifning)	
State of <u>lalifornia</u> } ss: County of <u>Jan Francisco</u>	
On this H day of March, be Nath A. Traff, personally keevidence to be the person who executed this and acknowledged that s/he executed it in su	efore me, the undersigned, personally appeared nown to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory is instrument on behalf of the corporation named herein, ach representative capacity.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunt	o set my hand and official seal.
Notary Public British Worgan Briga	A Notary Public - California Č San Francisco County
My Commission Expires on Florway	20, 2070

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by its duly authorized officer

	Doppler Labs, Inc. ("Assignor")
	By:
	Name:
	Title:
	Dolby Laboratories Licensing Corporation ("Assignee") By Name: Andy Sherman
	Title: EVP, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary
٤.	<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>
State of)	
County of	3:
On this day of	, before me the undersigned, personally appeared sonally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person who ex-	soluted this instrument on behalf of the corporation named herein, ted it in such representative capacity.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	e hereumo set my hand and official seal.
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires on	
A post of the second se	
* See attached notary	(Certificate

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ne truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	N
County of San Francisco	
County or <u>exact Flar Clare</u>)	and the sale of the
on APril 12, 2018 before me. May	Well V. Alams, Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
$N_{i} \wedge N_{i} \wedge N_{i$	arman M
personally appeared	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in is/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), oted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and offigial/sear.
MAXWELL V. ADAMS	7//////////////////////////////////////
Notary Public - California San Francisco County	
Commission # 2194923	Signature / / / / / /
My Comm, Expires May 5, 2021	Signafure of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
	TIONAL
	information can deter alteration of the document or strong strength in the information of the document or strong s
Description of Attached Document	Danumant Datas
Title or Type of Document:	Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Tha	n Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other: Signer is Representing:	☐ Other: Signer Is Representing:
Signer to the proposition of the same of t	oigner is riepresering.
	ary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907
STOLE HOUSE METERS CONTROL SERVER SONO CONTROL	militing and an experience of a popular popular regist and a

SCHEDULE A

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

Title	Country	Official No.	Application Date	Registration Date
杂響	China	13088576	Aug-15-2013	Dec-21-2014
HERE ACTIVE LISTENING SYSTEM	United States of America	86/642428	May-27-2015	
LET THERE BE SOUND	United States of America	86/158356	Jan-06-2014	
MORE MUSIC. LESS NOISE.	United States of America	86/177080	Jan-28-2014	
NOT YOUR AVERAGE PLUG	United States of America	86/158853	Jan-07-2014	
RAGE RESPONSIBLY	United States of America	86/158851	Jan-07-2014	
REDUCE THE VOLUME. NOT THE EXPERIENCE	United States of America	86/336606	Jul-14-2014	
REDUCE THE VOLUME. NOT THE EXPERIENCE	United States of America	86/336604	Jul-14-2014	
WHEN LIFE'S TOO LOUD	United States of America	86/336601	Jul-14-2014	
WHEN LIFE'S TOO LOUD	United States of America	86/336594	Jul-14-2014	
DB PROTECTION, SOUND PERFECTION	United States of America	86/158346	Jan-06-2014	
ESCAPE THE NOISE	United States of America	86/158324	Jan-06-2014	
EXPERIENCE EQUILIBRIUM	United States of America	86/158343	Jan-06-2014	
HAL SYSTEM	United States of America	86/668073	Jun-19-2015	
HALS	United States of America	86/668066	Jun-19-2015	
HEAR WHAT YOU WANT TO HEAR	United States of America	86/158318	Jan-06-2014	
HERE ACTIVE LISTENING SYSTEM	United States of America	86/642404	May-27-2015	
HERE ACTIVE LISTENING SYSTEM	United States of America	86/642421	May-27-2015	
朵普实验室 (Doppler Labs in Chinese characters)	China	22317641	Dec-20-2016	
HERE ONE	Australia	A0068926	Aug-02-2017	
HERE ONE	Canada	1850713	Aug-02-2017	
HERE ONE	China	A0068926	Aug-02-2017	
HERE ONE	European Union Intellectual Property	1368951	Aug-02-2017	
HERE ONE	Hong Kong	304230008	Aug-03-2017	

Title	Country	Official No.	Application	Registration
HERE ONE	Iceland	A0068926	Dute Aug-02-2017	Date
HERE ONE	Japan	A0068926	Aug-02-2017 Aug-02-2017	
HERE ONE	Republic of Korea	A0068926	Aug-02-2017	
HERE ONE	Madrid Protocol (TM)	1368951	Aug-02-2017	Aug-02-2017
		A0068926	. 106 vu 201,	
HERE ONE	Mexico	App. No. 1959019 (Class 10) (IR 1368951)	Aug-02-2017	
HERE ONE	Mexico	App. No. 1959018 (Class 9) (IR 1368951)	Aug-02-2017	
HERE ONE	Norway	A0068926	Aug-02-2017	
HERE ONE	Singapore	A0068926	Aug-02-2017	
HERE ONE	United States of America	86/947765	Mar-21-2016	
HERE ONE	United States of America	87/342743	Feb-20-2017	
HERE ONE	United States of America	87/342740	Feb-20-2017	
HERE ONE	Canada	1793964	Aug-02-2016	
HERE ONE	China	A0060536	Jul-29-2016	
HERE ONE	European Union Intellectual Property	1343211	Jul-29-2016	Jul-29-2016
HERE ONE	United Kingdom	1343211	Jul-29-2016	Jul-29-2016
HERE ONE	Hong Kong	303860631	Aug-05-2016	Aug-05-2016
HERE ONE	Japan	[34321]	Jul-29-2016	Jul-29-2016
HERE ONE	Republic of Korea	A0060536	Jul-29-2016	
HERE ONE	Madrid Protocol (TM)	1343211	Jul-29-2016	Jul-29-2016
HERE ONE	Singapore	1343211	Jul-29-2016	
HERE ONE	United States of America	5183171	Mar-21-2016	Apr-11-2017
HEREOS	United States of America	86/970791	Apr-11-2016	
DOPPLER LABS	Australia	1252933	Jan-23-2015	Jan-23-2015
DOPPLER LABS	China	1252933	Jan-23-2015	
DOPPLER LABS	European Union Intellectual Property	1252933	Jan-23-2015	Jan-23-2015
DOPPLER LABS	Japan	1252933	Jan-23-2015	Jan-23-2015
DOPPLER LABS	Republic of Korea	1252933	Jan-23-2015	Jan-23-2015
DOPPLER LABS	Madrid Protocol (TM)	1252933	Jan-23-2015	Jan-23-2015
DOPPLER LABS	Mexico	Reg. 1757825 (IR 1252933)	Jan-23-2015	Jan-23-2015

Title	Country	Official No.	Application Date	Registration Date
DOPPLER LABS	United States of America	4804778	Jan-06-2014	Sep-01-2015
DOPPLER LABS	Australia	1254112	Jan-23-2015	Jan-23-2015
DOPPLER LABS	China	1254112	Jan-23-2015	Jan-23-2015
DOPPLER LABS	European Union Intellectual Property	1254112	Jan-23-2015	Jan-23-2015
DOPPLER LABS	Japan	1254112	Jan-23-2015	Jan-23-2015
DOPPLER LABS	Republic of Korea	1254112	Jan-23-2015	Jan-23-2015
DOPPLER LABS	Madrid Protocol (TM)	1254112	Jan-23-2015	Jan-23-2015
DOPPLER LABS	Mexico	Reg. 1640999 (IR 1254112)	Jan-23-2015	Jan-23-2015
DOPPLER LABS	United States of America	4804777	Jan-06-2014	Sep-01-2015
DOPPLEGANG	United States of America	86/640344	May-25-2015	
DUBS	China	16269361	Jan-30-2015	Apr-07-2016
DUBS	European Union Intellectual Property	13695143	Jan-29-2015	Jun-04-2015
DUBS	Japan	1264169	Jan-30-2015	Jan-30-2015
DUBS	Madrid Protocol (TM)	1264169	Jan-30-2015	Jan-30-2015
DU6S	United States of America	86/352309	Jul-30-2014	
DUBS	China	17516032	Jul-27-2015	
DUBS	United States of America	86/352302	Jul-30-2014	
DUBS Design	Australia	1279626	Oct-16-2015	Oct-16-2015
DUBS Design	China	18099999	Oct-20-2015	
DUBS Design	European Union Intellectual Property	14712681	Oct-22-2015	
DUBS Design	Japan	1279626	Oct-16-2015	Oct-16-2015
DUBS Design	Republic of Korea	1279626	Oct-16-2015	Oct-16-2015
DUBS Design	Madrid Protocol (TM)	1279626	Oct-16-2015	Oct-16-2015

Title	Country	Official No.	Application Date	Registration Date
DUBS Design	Mexico	Reg. 1711873 (IR 1279626)	Oct-16-2015	Oct-16-2015
DUBS Design	United States of America	4938674	Apr-22-2015	Apr-12-2016
GO LOUDER LONGER	United States of America	4937482	Jul-14-2014	Apr-12-2016
GO LOUDER LONGER	United States of America	4823422	Jul-14-2014	Sep-29-2015
HERE ACTIVE LISTENING	United States of America	5071050	May-27-2015	Nov-01-2016
HERE ACTIVE LISTENING	United States of America	86/642453	May-27-2015	
HERE ACTIVE LISTENING	United States of America	5071049	May-27-2015	Nov-01-2016
HERE BUDS	United States of America	86/649741	Jun-03-2015	
HERE BUDS	Australia	1283104	Dec-01-2015	Dec-01-2015
HERE BUDS	United States of America	5219643	Jun-03-2015	Jun-06-2017
HERE BUDS	China	1283104	Dec-01-2015	Dec-01-2015
HERE BUDS	European Union Intellectual Property	1283104	Dec-01-2015	Dec-01-2015
HERE BUDS	India	1283104	Dec-01-2015	
HERE BUDS	Iceland	1283104	Dec-01-2015	Dec-01-2015
HERE BUDS	Japan	1283104	Dec-01-2015	Dec-01-2015
HERE BUDS	Republic of Korea	1283104	Dec-01-2015	Dec-01-2015
HERE BUDS	Madrid Protocol (TM)	1283104	Dec-01-2015	Dec-01-2015
HERE BUDS	Norway	1283104	Dec-01-2015	
HERE BUDS	Russian Federation	1283104	Dec-01-2015	
HERE BUDS	Singapore	1283104	Dec-01-2015	Dec-01-2015
HERE BUDS	Turkey	1283104	Dec-01-2015	
HERE INTERACTIVE LISTENING	United States of America	86/642468	May-27-2015	
HERE INTERACTIVE LISTENING	United States of America	86/642474	May-27-2015	

Title	Country	Official No.	Application Date	Registration Date
HERE INTERACTIVE LISTENING	United States of America	86/642463	May-27-2015	
HERE PLUS	Australia	1284045	Dec-01-2015	Dec-01-2015
HERE PLUS	China	1284045	Dec-01-2015	Dec-01-2015
HERE PLUS	European Union Intellectual Property	1284045	Dec-01-2015	Dec-01-2015
HERE PLUS	India	1284045	Dec-01-2015	Dec-01-2015
HERE PLUS	Iceland	1284045	Dec-01-2015	Dec-01-2015
HERE PLUS	Japan	1284045	Dec-01-2015	Dec-01-2015
HERE PLUS	Republic of Korea	1284045	Dec-01-2015	Dec-01-2015
HERE PLUS	Madrid Protocol (TM)	1284045	Dec-01-2015	Dec-01-2015
HERE PLUS	Norway	1284045	Dec-01-2015	Dec-01-2015
HERE PLUS	Russian Federation	1284045	Dec-01-2015	Dec-01-2015
HERE PLUS	Singapore	1284045	Dec-01-2015	Dec-01-2015
HERE PLUS	Turkey	1284045	Dec-01-2015	Dec-01-2015
HERE PLUS	United States of America	86/649735	Jun-03-2015	
HERE+	United States of America	86/605887	Apr-22-2015	
HERE+	United States of America	86/605894	Apr-22-2015	
HERE+	United States of America	86/605882	Apr-22-2015	
TRUEQ	United States of America	86/158315	Jan-06-2014	
TRUEQ	United States of America	86/158310	Jan-06-2014	
EVERYTHING ELSE IS JUST A HEADPHONE	United States of America	87/086822	Jun-28-2016	
EVERYTHING ELSE IS JUST A HEADPHONE	China	A0064050	Jan-03-2017	
EVERYTHING ELSE IS JUST A HEADPHONE	European Union Intellectual Property	1349644	Jan-03-2017	
EVERYTHING ELSE IS JUST A HEADPHONE	Japan	A0064050	Jan-03-2017	
EVERYTHING ELSE IS JUST A HEADPHONE	Republic of Korea	A0064050	Jan-03-2017	
EVERYTHING ELSE IS JUST A HEADPHONE	Madrid Protocol (TM)	1349644	Jan-03-2017	Jan-03-2017
EVERYTHING ELSE IS JUST A HEADPHONE	United States of America	87/086808	Jun-28-2016	
HERE ONE stylized and/or with design	United States of America	87/097960	Jul-08-2016	
HERE ONE stylized and/or with design	China	A0064051	Jan-03-2017	

Title	Country	Official No.	Application Date	Registration Date
HERE ONE stylized and/or with design	European Union Intellectual Property	1349973	Jan-03-2017	
HERE ONE stylized and/or with design	Japan	1349973	Jan-03-2017	
HERE ONE stylized and/or with design	Republic of Korea	A0064051	Jan-03-2017	
HERE ONE stylized and/or with design	Madrid Protocol (TM)	1349973	Jan-03-2017	Jan-03-2017
HERE ONE stylized and/or with design	United States of America	5178351	Jul-08-2016	Apr-04-2017
Figure 8 Design	United States of America	87/097931	Jul-08-2016	
Figure 8 Design	China	A0064049	Jan-03-2017	
Figure 8 Design	European Union Intellectual Property	A0064049	Jan-03-2017	
Figure 8 Design	Japan	1350468	Jan-03-2017	
Figure 8 Design	Republic of Korea	A0064049	Jan-03-2017	
Figure 8 Design	Madrid Protocol (TM)	1350468	Jan-03-2017	Jan-03-2017
Figure 8 Design	United States of America	87/097959	Jul-08-2016	
LAYERED LISTENING	United States of America	87/251276	Nov-29-2016	
LAYERED LISTENING	United States of America	87/251273	Nov-29-2016	
DUB BUDS	United States of America	87/599485	Sep-07-2017	
DUB BUDS	United States of America	87/599478	Sep-07-2017	
POWERFUL HEARING	United States of America	87/599494	Sep-07-2017	
POWERFUL HEARING	United States of America	87/599489	Sep-07-2017	

RECORDED: 07/03/2018